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This collection contains research materials and writings of Maggie Siggins for the book: A Canadian
Tragedy, JoAnne and Colin Thatcher: A Story of Love and Hate (Toronto: McMillan of Canada, 1985).
The collection contains: drafts; biographical and extensive other research materials; a complete record of
court transcripts, affidavits, judgments, etc. from both custody and divorce proceedings and from the
murder trial in 1984; and numerous taped interviews with key individuals. The research files give insights
into the personal Thatcher drama as well as into politics in Saskatchewan from about 1950 to 1984.

Maggie Siggins was appointed to the Max Bell Chair of Journalism at the School of Journalism and
Communications for the academic year 1984-84. Prior to this she held a variety of posts in the Toronto
area.

* Note on Arrangement: New file order and file titles generated. Original order not deemed usable.
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100. Correspondence - Publisher, Brian Dempsey, 1983 - 84
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101. Photographs, n.d.
1-2. Briercrest Bible College, Saskatchewan, store near Thatcher ranch
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Name

Adams, Dwayne
[Alfe, ?]

Allbright, Gerr 'y
Anderson, Donald
Anderson, Doug
Anderson, Sandy
Baxter, Jane
Beaton, Wally
Berard, Mike
Bowering, Daphne
Brachman, Judy
Brocklebank, John
Chappell, Cliff
Christiansen, Steve
Collver, Dick
Croissant, Vonda
Deagle, ?

Desrosiers, Shevawn

Diaz, Lenore

3-4. Caron, Saskatchewan, near Thatcher ranch
5-8. Palm Springs, California — Thatcher condominium

9-13. Palm Springs, California

14. Palm Springs, California - Frontier Gun Shop,
store where Thatcher bought gun

17

63

45, 60

27

67

91

80

44

47

109

68

54

63

97

5, 19, 56, 94, 95
12

49, 65, 101
15, 26, 109
89
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Eade, Elsie
Ferguson, Wayne
Fettes, Steve

Flynn, Joe and Margaret
Forbes, Bing

Fulton, Gordon
Fyfe, Neil (Cody Crutcher)
Gardiner, Wilf
Garrett, Wendy
Geiger, Don and Carolyn
Gerrand, Gerry
Gleim, Rynold
Goadings, Allan and Betty
Grant, Gordon
Gustav, Bob
Hammersmith, Jerry
Harrington, ?

Hill, Don

Hillier, Arnold

Hix, ?

Hosie, Art

Hughes, Ted
Hunter, Darla
lllegiable

Jackson, Tom
Johnson, F.W.
[Klapf], ?

Knight, ?

Kujawa, Serge
Lambert, Percy
Lawrick, Gus

Lane, Harold
LeBaron-Hilten, Helen
Lewry, Scoop
Livingston, Penny
Lund, ?

McBride, Adrian
MacDonald, Don
MacDonald, Cy
[McGillivray] Jane
McKay, Ken
McKinnon, Don
MacPherson, M.A.
Mahar, Mrs.
Mahoney, Ed
Marcil, Rosalie
Martin, ?

Matheson, Ray
Mendell, Lynne
Merchant, Tony
Mitchell, Ken
Monaghan, Carl
Muirhead, Gerald
Murdock, Jim
Nelson, Roy

New, Vern
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36, 51

58

108

25

73

67
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33,35
52,90, 91
47, 48, 49, 57, 81, 83, 85
34,79, 84
69, 77, 99
43, 106
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73
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63
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55, 84
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9, 16, 88, 105
110

15

63

20

3, 31, 50, 53, 75, 98, 102
20, 108

109
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50

75

23

24

29

1,24

8

92

26

17

40, 55, 59, 62, 82, 103
78

70, 92

100

24

27,110
6,11,14,74
30, 31, 46, 74, 89
42,106

67

12

21,99

8, 64, 66, 96
32
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Poitras, Cynthia
Puddy, Gary
Reindeau, Marilyn
Roberts, Sue
Robertson, Don
Rolfe, Beverly, Martin
Saviano, Joe
Seamen, Neil

Sellar, Don
Shillington, Mrs. (Gary Anderson)
Shostonovitch, ?
Snyder, Gordon
Speeches — unknown
Spicer, Darla

Street, James
Swayze, Ed
Swedburg-Kohli, Susan
Swenson, ?

Tesser, ?

Trainor, ?
Vanderaadt, ?
Vernon, Timothy
Weckmans, ?

Wells, Jerry

Wheat

Wiebe, Jack

Wilson, Mrs. Kenny
Wilson, Anthony
Wilson Ruth
Zacharias, Gerry

Other books by Maggie Siggins

Bassett, John (for broadcast)
Beatteays

Maggie Siggins

24

17

2,16

29

27

101

60

51

29

27

68

93

41

4,71

86

13, 22,76
58, 101
37,61

24

42

24

58

34, 39, 87, 104
6, 19

110

18

78
4,7,35,72
41, 95
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